1/1/24, 10:35 AM

Registration No. :

Type of Receipt :
Name :

Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=R1BDRU5JVDB6R2hnNUJZNKNUTDFtUEN6NOZRSHBFRWF6YjIDU3RoTHNPYZ06...

RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

CECVZ/R/E/23/00112 Date of 30/12/2023
Receipt :

Online Receipt Language of English
Request :

R Balakrishna Gender : Male

1-89, Pogurupalli, Gudupalli (M), Chittoor (Dist),
Pin:517426

Andhra Pradesh Country : India
+91-7780427065 . +91-
Mobile No. 7780427065

r_balakrishna@outlook.com

Rural Education Graduate
Status :
No Citizenship Indian
Status
10) Mode of Payment

Payment Gateway
No(Normal) Request
Pertains to :

My parents are doing farming in our lands for more than
30 years now we do not have any land land documents
for these lands We requested MRO VRO and Mandal
Surveyor to provide land documents its been 2 months
but they did not responded to our request yet So I am
raising this request to provide valid land documents like
1B Adangal or Land sketch stating land borders and
suggest us the process to get Land Pattadhar passbook
Please find the attached document for your reference
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GCCO/RTI/APP/1/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1646294/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

mglﬁﬁﬁ TR TL D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
& AT S BT WTEFI, ﬁmmgﬂm a_':[ Customes & Central Tax, Visalthapatnam Zone
YT O, S0Ed Y9, U9 84, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMEETE - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035

{P): 0891.2568837 [F) 08912561942 cou-cexveg@nic.in
dar #/To /3. &3, #AET/RTI MATTER//
Shri R. Balakrishna, //Through Email//

1-89, Pogurupalli, Gudupalli (M),
Chittoor (Dist), Pin Code: 517426,
Andhra Pradesh.

$Ad/ Email: r_balakrishna@outlook.com

HgIgy/ Sir,
f@wa/Subject: Information sought under RTI Act 2005- Application
filed by ShriR. Balakrishna - Regarding
*kkkx

Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered vide
Registration No. CECVZ/R/E/23/00112 dated 30.12.2023.

2. Information sought by the applicant in RTI application: “My parents are
doing farming in our lands for more than 30 years now we do not have any land
land documents for these lands We requested MRO VRO and Mandal Surveyor to
provide land documents its been 2 months but they did not responded to our
request yet So I am raising this request to provide valid land documents like 1B
Adangal or Land sketch stating land borders and suggest us the process to get
Land Pattadhar passbook”

Reply: The information/request does not pertain to this office as the said
information is not held by or under the control of this office.

3 . If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the
Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the
Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder:

Shri M. Sreekanth, Additional Commissioner,

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,

GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper

Date: 01-01-2024 22:37:05
Reason: Approved

5.v. $9/F.A. Cooper)

&4 o gEem AfAwR/CPIO
0891-2560793/2853124



YT ST e 1 wremErem | O 01 JAN 2024
OFFICE OF THE PR COMMISSIONER OF INCOYiB0 ¥t gy

ij g /Chief Commissioner
& BT 0d Ao 94/ Central Tox & Customs

e

fIRITEUE U] / VISAKHAPATNAM | Central GST visakhapatnams Zone
JTIH UG, 4 91 Al STERNS, ﬁmujsmmw 3/Visakhapatnam-35 |

Aayakar Bhawan, 4" Floor, Dabagardens, Visakhapatnam.
X HIY/Phone No.0891-2854731 Email: vizag.pcitl@incometax.gov.in

F.No. RTI/CPIO& ITO(Hqrs-1)/Pr.CIT-1/VSP/2023-24 Dated: 27.12.2023

To

v’f(Assistant Commissioner of CGST & Customs & CPIO
O/o the Chief Commissioner, CGST & Customs,
Visakhaptnam Zone , Visakhapatnam

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Transfer of RTI Application u/s. 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 filed by Sri Sanila Narasimham
S/O Papayya, D-12, Busabhadra Panchayithi, Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Barua, Srikakulam-
532264 (AP) received in this office on transfer from CPIO & Income Tax Officer (Hqrs)-1, O/o
the Pr.Commissioner of Incometax Vijayawada - Regarding.

sk skoskok

Please refer to the above.

2 Please find enclosed herewith the application filed under RTI Act, 2005 by Sri Sanila
Narasimham S/O Papayya, D-12, Busabhadra Panchayithi, Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Barua,
Srikakulam-532264 (AP) received in this office on 18.12.2023.

3. Since the information sought by the applicant in the application, is likely to be available with
your office, the copy of RTI application along with enclosures is hereby transferred to you u/s. 6(3) of the
RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the information directly to the applicant, if permissible under RTI
Act, 2005.

4. In case information sought in the application to any other office, kindly transfer the same to the
concerned office of the CPIO to which the subject matter pertains.
Yours faithfully,

. wf"""k
(PRABIR KUMAR PAUL)
Income Tax Officer (Hqrs.)-1 & CPIO
Encl: As above O/o: Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax -1
Visakhapatnam

1. Copy submitted to the Pr.CIT-1, Visakhapatnam for kind information.

2. Copy to the applicant: Sri Sanila Narasimham S/O Papayya, D-12, Busabhadra Panchayithi,
Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Barua, Srikakulam-532264 (AP) with a request to correspond directly with
the above mentioned CPIO directly for any further correspondence.



|

OFFICE OF-THE PR.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX S
15T Floor, SVR Plaza,D.No. 10-6-15, Revenue Colony, Siddhartha Public Scl.Rox ul,

Moghalrajapuram, Vijayawada - 520 010 :: Telephone (0) - 0866-2478481
FAX = 0866-2477062 :: email — citvijayawada@gmail.com

F.No. RTI/Pr.CIT/VIA/2023-24 . " Date: 14-12-2023
CONFIDENTIAL '

To

- The Income Tax Officer ( H.Qrs) & CPIO,
0O/o. Pr.Commissioner of Income Tax,
Dabagardens,Visakhapatnam.

Sir,
Sub: RTI application cum EOT dt.28.11.2023 filed by Sri Sanila Narasimham
S/o.Papayya, d-12, Busabhadra Panchayithi, Jantrapothangi,

Chowkupeta, Baurua, Srikakulam - 532264 received on 01-12-2023 -
Transferring u/s 6(3) under RTI Act,2005 - Reg.

X X X X X X

Kind reference is invited to the above.

Please find enclosed herewith the above referred RTI application filed by Sri Sanila
Narasimham which has been received on 01.12.2023.

2. Since, the information sought for by the applicant, is likely to be available with your
office, the RTI application is transferred U/s.6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for necessary action
at ycur end with a request to provide the information directly to the applicant, if
permissible under the RTI, Act, 2005.

3. In case, the information pertains to any other office, kindly transfer the same to the

concerned office of the CPIO to which the sukject matter pertains.

Yours faithfully,

g’ ,,\‘\j. (. g’ RN AN 3,
Encl: As above. ?
' (TH.91.09. U9, AR IE) (| S.V.S.S. Nageswara Rao )
FAT 6 gIAr Aty @Y Central Public Information Officer &
agET FtTwRT  (gEaTed) -1, Income Tax Officer (HQrs.)-I,
/AN 9. W Wg?ﬁ O/o Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax,
‘ fasgareT Vijayawada.

1. Copy submitted to the Pr.CIT, Vijayawada for kind information;

2. Copy to the above RTI Applicant Sri Sanila Narasimham S/o.Papayya, d-12,
Busabhadra Panchayithi, Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Baurua, Srikakulam -
532264 with a request to correspond directly with the above mentioned CPIO directly
for any further orrespondence.
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T PANTDeldils Fiolds tivarked with asterisk (%) are mandatory

CPAN & BUVPPOBOAN Bk l R ‘ T

N

N

Pan Juastiction  PAN Lifagyély

Sumimisty

e T e P —— L Snafania s WA e T R NS e R T U TR B gt <8 T W hetni ol
o =

T i oo
PAN Details “ Representative Assessee Details J; Evert Details

" pAN BIVPPOAOAN AO Pupular Name  WARD ¢ SRIKAKULAM AGCRGs  — — —APRwvesas -

2

. Status INDIVIDUAL Tide Shri

Assesee First VABUDEVU Middie Name Surname | PANIGRAM!
- Name

Father's First JACANNADHA Middie Name Surpame PANIGRAMI
-~ Mame

Mother's Name

: £oB /DO 010811873 Sex Wale

; {ifice Address

Rasidence KOTHAPETA STREET, SOMPETA, AT SOMPETA SRIKAKULAM, Andh
. Address

;, Communication ' & regidence Address () Office Address

i e A i s YRS O

"
rsef Ltal

Name &0 Card * Other Name
* Verifier Name : Verilier Place ' Verifier Capacity

i .
 Date of Allotment 30082010 Tetephone No. 08942.229730 Ermaif 1D
| '

# Registration No. ;R Source of Income  Buginess. Other Spurce  Business
i J Prafession Code

| PAN Dedupiication Active Y
Siatus G TV 74 KYC Compiiant i

- UID Verification : Reamarks
e v .

N
St

i

PERATIVE g&ag‘igé‘%%?,?‘
Flag
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GCCO/RTI/APP/5/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM
1/1654570/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WYH 99, SUgdt Yad, U9H &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
fgEmEmETE - 530035 | Vieakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 [F) 0891-2561942 CoU-CEXVEGEnic. in
{qdar #/To, [I3TE3TS AFHAT/RTI MATTER/
The CPIO,

O/o the Principal Commissioner of Central Tax,
Visakhapatnam CGST Commissionerate,
Visakhapatnam.

Email Id: commr-gstvskp@gov.in

HIG/Sir,

Sub: Transfer of RTI Application u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 filed by Sri
Sanila Narasimham S/O Papayya, D-12, Busabhadra Panchayithi,
Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Barua, Srikakulam-532264 (AP) received
in this office from Income Tax Officer (Hqrs.)-1 & CPIO, O/o the Pr.

Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Visakhapatnam — Regarding
*kkkkkkk

Please find enclosed letter F.No.RTI/CPIO&ITO(Hqrs-1)/Pr.CIT-
1/VSP/2023-24 dated 27.12.2023 received from Income Tax Officer (Hqrs.)-1 &
CPIO, O/o the Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Visakhapatnam, transferring

the RTI application dated 28.11.2023 filed by Sri Sanila Narasimham.

2 . As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited letter
along with RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the
RTI Act, 2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.

Holdata/Encl: IUIR/As above
HaGT /Yours faithfully,

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper

Date: 04-01-2024 12:28:15
Reason: Approved

(TH.T. R /F.A. COOPER)

Herdsh 3 /ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

(@rd3mS31/CPIO)

Copy submitted to: Income Tax Officer (Hqgrs.-1 & CPIO, O/o the Pr.

Commissioner of Income Tax-1, Visakhapatnam (Email Id:
vizag.pcitl@wincometax.gov.in) for information.




GCCO/RTI/APP/5/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1654570/2024

Copy to the applicant: Sri Sanila Narasimham S/O Papayya, D-12, Busabhadra
Panchayithi, Jantrapothangi, Chowkupeta, Barua, Srikakulam-532264 (AP) for
information and with a request to correspond directly with the above mentioned
CPIO directly for any further correspondence.



1/3/24, 6:30 PM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRE131Tg 3R faawon)

CECVZ/R/T/24/00002/1 Date of 03/01/2024
Receipt

Number (qvﬂamr

Transferred From Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs
('\ﬁ Wﬁﬁ_‘b (Visakhapatnam Zone) on 03/01/2024 With Reference
* Number : CECVZ/R/T/24/00002

Remarks(feuguft) : Pertains to you.

Registration

Electronically Transferred Language of English
Type of Receipt from Other Public Authority Request
e FTUPR) : (SIRIY @t
CINE

MANOJ BALKRISHNA  Gender (RIT) Male
Namet:llq) . PATIL .

A . Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar
ddress (dT) : Police Quarters, Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra India
State (T5Y) : Country (&%)
+91-9823541101 Mobile +91-
Phone Number (B Number 9823541101
qdd) : ¢
Ad) :
Email-ID (gﬁ?[_ patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
Status (FRAfe) Urban Education
(Rural/Urban) : Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁfaw qa Letter Date : provided
q©Al) :
Is Requester Below No . . Indian
Citizenship

Poverty Line ? (HIT

3 TS Y Status
CEICka) %?) :

0 (Received by Central Mode of Payment
Amount Paid TR Board of Excise and Payment Gateway
CIRUGIE)F Customs - Central Excise) (YT BT
(original recipient) UPR)
Does it concern the No(Normal) Request F.A
life or Liberty of a Pertains to Cooper(CCO)

(@1 gg fodt aafaa

Person? (aﬂﬁ%[
& Sila= 3fyar T ) :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YnpBdkVta1dFam9HVIhxUzZjMOFIR285YIpQc3QvdHU5dGw5RDByQ0IqZz06 OsNjvén...
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1/3/24, 6:30 PM RTI Details
ESGEGIK:] méfﬁa
?):

Information Sought As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER
(\—;n:ﬁ?rﬂ 1:|'|1ﬂ) . THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the

citizens informed about the activities of the Government. In
transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI
APPLICATIONS are handled effectively which is an integral
feature of good governance . AS PER LETTER F. No.
3(4)/201S-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by
ROBERT C. TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the
Development Commissioner Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing
7th Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning
about Irrelevant answering to queries under RTI Act and
forwarding of reply without approval of Competent
Authority. He has informed his subordinate offices that
section 5 (I) of the RTI Act which prescribes designating
CPIOs and ACPIOs to deal with RTI applications. The
implication of this section is that only a designated CP1O
could reply to an RTI application and in his absence, this
function would be performed by a designated ACPIO. He has
further directed to ensure that all RTT applications received in
their office are disposed of only by the CPIO and It may also
be kept in mind that it is not the responsibility of the First
Appellate Authority to reply or to furnish information in
response to RTT applications and his duty is only to
adjudicate. Therefore please provide me the following
information under section 3 0f the RTT Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES
OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA from 1/4/2022 to
31/03/2023 which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my
application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under
section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE
& CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES
WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER
OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO
OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF
SECTION 5 OF RTI ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY
DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER
WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION IN
CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YnpBdkVta1dFam9HVIhxUzZjMOFIR285YIpQc3QvdHU5dGw5RDByQ0IgZz06 OsNjven...
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1/3/24, 6:30 PM RTI Details

2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information
for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT TAXPAYER
GG am-é’ran'é . THE RTT ACT 2005 is a big step towards making the
urs): citizens informed about the activities of the Government. In
transparent governance it is to ensure that RTI
APPLICATIONS are handled effectively which is an integral
feature of good governance . AS PER LETTER F. No.
3(4)/201S-Coord.(RTI) Dated the 18 th July, 2016 by
ROBERT C. TULLY DIRECTOR & CPIO Office of the
Development Commissioner Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises Government of India (Coord. Section) A Wing
7th Floor Nirman Shawan, New Delhi had issued warning
about Irrelevant answering to queries under RTI Act and
forwarding of reply without approval of Competent
Authority. He has informed his subordinate offices that
section 5 (I) of the RTI Act which prescribes designating
CPIOs and ACPIOs to deal with RTI applications. The
implication of this section is that only a designated CP1O
could reply to an RTI application and in his absence, this
function would be performed by a designated ACPIO. He has
further directed to ensure that all RTT applications received in
their office are disposed of only by the CPIO and It may also
be kept in mind that it is not the responsibility of the First
Appellate Authority to reply or to furnish information in
response to RTT applications and his duty is only to
adjudicate. Therefore please provide me the following
information under section 3 0f the RTT Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES
OF CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA from 1/4/2022 to
31/03/2023 which is required by me in the larger public
interest. If the said information is not available with you my
application may be forwarded to the respective CPIO under
section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the information (A)
NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/OFFICE (B) NAME &
PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME & PLACE OF
THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE
& CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF THE
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE DIVISION WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (F)
NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE UNDER DIVN OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR AUDIT PARTY UNDER
CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE (G)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ALL RTI REPLIES
WHEREIN RTI REPLY WAS GIVEN BY ANOTHER
OFFICER OR ACPIO INSTEAD OF DESIGNATED CPIO
OF RESPECTIVE OFFICE IN CONTRAVENTION OF
SECTION 5 OF RTI ACT 2005 (H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF WARNING LETTER ISSUED BY

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YnpBdkVta1dFam9HVIhxUzZjMOFIR285YIpQc3QvdHU5dGw5RDByQ0IgZz06 OsNjven... 3/4



1/3/24, 6:30 PM RTI Details

DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY TO ERRANT OFFICER
WHO HAS REPLIED RTI APPLICATION IN
CONTRAVENTION OF SECTION 5 OF THE RTI ACT
2005 ALTHOUGH HE IS NEITHER ACPIO NOR CPIO OF
RESPECTIVE OFFICE. Please provide me the information
for point ( G) & (H) from 1/4/2022 to 31/03/2023 separately
for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my
mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

[ Print ][ Save H Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YnpBdkVta1dFam9HVIhxUzZjMOFIR285YIpQc3QvdHU5dGw5RDByQ0IgZz06 OsNjven... 4/4



GCCO/RTI/APP/6/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM
171654587 /2024

e .

WG poay DDA

mglﬁﬁﬁ TR TL D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
& A B iy, [AUM@zom 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone
WH 96, WTEd] HaH, T &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMEETE - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035
(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 cou-cexvEgi@nic. in

a1 #/To / /38 & IRA/Through email//
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil,
Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,

Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune - 411001.

Agled / Sir,

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005—- Application filed by
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil - Regarding

*kkkk

Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered vide
Registration No. CECVZ/R/T/24/00002/1 dated 03.01.2024.

2. In this regard, point wise reply to your queries (pertaining to this office) is
furnished hereunder:
-Point (A) & (B): Not Applicable.

-Point (C): Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax,
Visakhapatnam Zone, 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-
530035.

-Point (D), (E) & (F): Not Applicable.

-Point (G) & (H): Nil.

3 . If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the
Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the
Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder:

Shri M. Sreekanth, Additional Commissioner,
Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,
GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper
Date: 04-01-2024 12:30:06
Reason: Approved
(T%.T. 9T /F.A. Cooper)

FalT diF gaar st /CPIO
0891-2560793/2853124



PR { T AYF/Chief Commissioner |
L“ f/j beiia Y v e Yo/ Central Tox & Customs

™
> ,
0

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SYSTEMS & DATA MAN . AT &5
TUITEAT U AT HEIAQLITed, Frald ST HX Td €] 3 atnam ZoneJ
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES & CUSTHMS;
<Yt Uaw qi=dl a gled quTe, AR 4, 7% [@ei-110021
HOTEL SAMRAT, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI-
E-mail id — Rti.DesysNewDelhi@icegate.gov.in P e:011-268%7967

&
F.No. IV (34)03/RT1/2022-SYS/PT-I ) 2R 9% 01.01.2024
Q \)’)»v,

TR To
|. The Central Public Information Officer,
All CGST zones under CBIC
2. The Central Public Information Officer,
All Customs zones under CBIC

Madam/Sir,
Subject: - Transfer of RTI Application bearing Registration No.-DGSDM/R/T/23/00349
dated 22.12.2023 filed by Sh Navneet Kumar under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005-reg. ¢

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of RTI application bearing Registration No.-
DGSDM/R/T/23/00349 dated 22.12.2023 filed by Sh Navneet Kumar; received in this office after
transfer from the CPIO of Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, for furnishing information.

On perusal of the RTI application, it is observed that information related more closely
pertains to all CGST and Customs Zones under CBIC. Therefore, the RTI application is being
transferred to all respective CP1Os of the abovementioned offices under Section 6(3) of RTI
Act, 2005 with request to furnish consolidated data mentioned as above of the RTI directly to
the applicant under intimation to this office.

It is requested to examine the matter and take necessary action in accordance with the
provisions contained in the RTI Act, 2005. If any part of information sought is available/ falls
under the jurisdiction of any other office, the same may please be further transferred to the
Public Authority to which the subject matter pertains.

e 019

ECEp
Yy
zOf,W’ll»ozw
(FLT9r T ATTIT)
Fra I ST GAAT TR
g e, it fMeer

Copy for information to: Sh Navneet Kumar, Plot 46, Sector 44, Gurgaon, HARYANA, Pin:122003 through
online portal with a request to contact the above mentioned CPIO directly for further information.

A



NI UGy

o RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3RETSMTS SrRTe ﬁTWD

;é-‘istration Number ('CIT:ﬁTb_{UT DGSDM/R/T/23/00349 Date of Receipt m 221122023
TT) ﬁmﬂﬂ@)
Transferred From (@‘ C entral Board ofIZxcrse and (“ustoms Central Excise on 27/12/2073 Wlth
@ﬂ?ﬂﬁ_ﬁ): Reference Number : CBECE/R/T/23/01684

Remarks(fé‘m'uﬁ) . Pertams to you.

Type of Receipt (T{-ﬂ?;aa‘r Wr{) Flectr omeally Transferred irom Language of Request English

Other Public Authority a{ﬂ'ﬁﬂ ﬁ ‘HTGIT)
Name (:[TJ:[) . Navneet Kumar Gender (‘%T[) . Male
Address (UdT) : Plot 46, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Pin: 122003
State (ITSY) : Haryana Countly (a'sm Indra
: Details not provided Mobile Number +91-
Phone Number (Tﬁ:[m : (xﬁmgaw.) y 9769239796
Email-ID (g‘aﬁ-aﬂégﬁ) . navneetlearner@gmail.com
Urban . Above
Status (@Iﬁ)(Rural/Urban) : Education Status : Coraduate
Requester Letter Details not provided TLisboon B Details not
NLmber(ﬁa'a'CEWWT) . etier Date: provided
Is Requester Below Poverty No Citi hip Stat Indian
Line ? (T 3G e TRIET 3@ 'lze%,
EEIEEI ¥
Amount Paid (}Tﬁraﬂ ‘Ji‘rﬁﬂ:f) 0 (Received by Central Board of Mode of Payment Payment
Direct Taxes) (orlgmdl reuplem) (YA T UPR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Norma Harish Kumar

Liberty of a Person? Roquist £ ectats i

el T 3 ot (rIRY '5*‘«"3”%)@*‘ s
YT WdFd ¥ Hafid 82)

List of all operatronal under 1mplementat10n and upcoming CFS and ICD in |
the country with following details. '
-Date of LOI issued
_ -Date of commissioning
Information Sought (SIF®RT -Custom commissionerates
HIAM): -Operator
-Notified Capacity
-Area
-Volumes handled in FY24, FY23, FY22, FY21, FY20, FY 19, FY18 FY17,
[\16 FY15,FY 14, }YH

Original RTI Text (& List of all operational, under unplementanon and upcoming CFS and ICD n
To): the country with following details. :
-Date of LOI 1ssued
-Date of commissioning

: https://rtionlinergov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetfailsrphp?reg=MdeK1ZZLOhUWXRkaRMenhQZVcOa3RQUTwaEFXVyQXZnVGWVI1aZijZOBOp78hG. e



GCCO/RTI/APP/12/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

/1669104 /2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WYH 99, SUgdt Yad, U9H &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
fgEmEmETE - 530035 | Vieakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 [F) 0891-2561942 CoU-CEXVEGEnic. in
dar #/To, NI3&A3E AFA/RTI MATTER//
di3msai/CPIO(s), IIERS & IRW Through Email/

AT o & T IF/AISFI, N Fraier)/

O/o the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs,

1. T ok 87T, faem@raguH/ Custom House, Visakhapatnam
2. | Yok (forarte) IgFTer, aeraaraar/

Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate, Vijayawada,

HARIGa/AREan/ Sir/Madam,
fawr: A Faelid FAR & RS e FAATART Tl - & Goaed H]

Subject: Transferring of RTI application of Shri Navneet Kumar - Regarding
P—

FUA  YOTel TS 3Mhgl Felfaigemery, MaEmsdr, @8 et & 99 w4,
IV(34)03/RT1/2022-SYS/PT-| arfi@ 01.01.2024 & wred Y fora@sh @y 4 Adeiid AN &
@ gEen & AReR wRfEww & eadld e e deflewor  w@ear
DGSDM/R/T/23/00349 ar{r@ 22.12.2023 &l TATAT=dRd fohar = 2|

Please find enclosed letter F.No.IV(34)03/RTI/2022-SYS/PT-I dated 01.01.2024
received from Directorate General of Systems & Data Management, CBIC, New Delhi,
transferring the RTI application vide Registration No.DGSDM/R/T/23/00349 dated
22.12.2023 filed by Shri Navneet Kumar.

2. A A AR HUS FAETT ¥ FEaUT 8l & FROT, ITFd 99 TF FREBTS
3T F IRARTS FAFTF 2005 H 4T 6(3) F dEd 3MUS FAET H 3T FASH
STat arell 3 Frdars & v TA==dRa fmar ST @ 81

As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited letter along

with RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,

2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.

Tedash/Encl: I2AR/As above
HadT /Yours faithfully



GCCO/RTI/APP/12/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

/1669104 /2024

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper

Date: 10-01-2024 11:13:02
Reason: Approved

(TF.T. FR /F.A. COOPER)
WIS A FA/ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
(Hfi3mE3n/CPIO)

glafef:  ddemssvaeas @euw, I Rwed, &5 ey EAa s
Rti.DgsysNewDelhi@icegate.gov.in) &I ST & T

Copy submitted to: The CPIO/Assistant Director, DG Systems, New Delhi (Email Id:
Rti.DgsysNewDelhi@icegate.gov.in) for information please.

gfa: st FAaad AR, Tollc 46, dAdel 44, ?Lgiﬁ”a, gRarom, [=-122003  (3Ad-
navneetlearner@gmail.com & SIRT) &I SRR F T
Copy to: Shri Navneet Kumar, Plot 46, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana, Pin: 122003

(Through email to: navneetlearner@gmail.com) for information.



. RTI MATTER/BY SPEED POST
. DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SYSTEMS & DATA MANAGEMENT,
T U SATeheT HRTHEYTd, heier aTTeaey &Y Ud |\ gy
CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES & CUSTOMS,
<iteft T it qe Breet wure, we gl 78 Reeh-110021
HOTEL SAMRAT, CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI-110021

E-mail id — Rti.DgsysNewDelhi@icegate.gov.in 2 Tsm ITGET |
F.No. IV (34)03/RTI/2022-SYS/PT-I / 2@ Q,aﬂ/ T o ot To4 2X0ges
ol 0 84AN 2024 &

s /To
Sh Syed Ahmed, /
12-7-133/101, Habeeb Nagar,

Moosapet, Telangana — 500018

w fRgrETgu#A 8% §
STAA4akhapatnam Zone

JASTTSTIZOH- fviszxhapatnam-35 J

Sir,

Subject: - Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 — reg.

Please refer to your RTI Application bearing Registration No. DGSDM/R/E/23/00038
dated 24.12.2023.

On perusal of the RTT application, it is observed that for Point no 1 pertaining to this
CPIO, total number of RTIs filed in the DG Systems and Data Management, HQ, New Delhi
were 511(five hundred eleven), whereas for rest of the Information pertaining to point no 1,
your RTT is being sent to CPIOs of Chennai Zonal Unit, Bangalore Zonal Unit, Kolkata Zonal
Unit, Mumbai Zonal Unit and Directorate of Data Management wing of Directorate General of
Systems and Data Management, CBIC for providing information directly to you.

For point No 1 and 2 of the RTI application, your RTI is being sent to CPIOs of all
CGST and Customs Zones under CBIC for providing information directly to you.

In case you are not satisfied with this reply, you may prefer an appeal under Section
19(1) of the RTT Act, 2005 within 30 days of receipt of this letter to Shri M. K. Tripathi, Joint
Director & First Appellate Authority, Directorate General of Systems, Indirect Taxes &
Customs, Tower-1 & 2, 1st Floor, NBCC Plaza, Pushp Vihar, Sector-5, Saket, New Delhi-
110017.

gom: 01us
ST

%)@lﬁ"

&I FHR
B REER R IEET
ger Ry, Skt e



Copy to:

1. The CPIO & Assistant Director, Office of the Addl Director General of Systems, 1%
& 5% floor, GST Bhavan, 26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai -600034,
with a request to provide the requisite information directly to the applicant, subject to the
provisions of the Act and the rules made thereunder.

2. The CPIO & Assistant Director, Office of the Addl Director General of Systems, 8
floor, GST Bhavan, 108, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata -700107, with a request
to provide the requisite information directly to the applicant, subject to the provisions of the
Act and the rules made thereunder.

3 The CPIO & Assistant Director, Office of the Addl Director General of Syétems,
New Customs House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai -400001, with a request to provide the

requisite information directly to the applicant, subject to the provisions of the Act and the
rules made thereunder.

4, The CPIO & Assistant Director, Office of the Addl Director General of Systems,
Sir M.Visveswaraya Kendriya Bhawan, 3™ floor No.806, Old Airport Road, Domlur,
Bengaluru- 560071, with a request to provide the requisite information directly to the
applicant, subject to the provisions of the Act and the rules made thereunder.

5. The CPIO, Directorate of Data Management, CBIC, “A Wing” 3 floor, Pushpa
Bhawan New Delhi-110062, with a request to provide the requisite information directly to the
applicant, subject to the provisions of the Act and the rules made thereunder.

All the Central Public Information Officers, CGST zones under CBIC
7. All the Central Public Information Officers, Customs zones under CBIC




| RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3REIE 3ty e

. Registration Number ('qTrﬂa’_{UT DGSDM/R/E/23/ 0003‘8 Date of Receipt (‘;ﬂﬁ I 24/12/2023

| Online Receipt Language of Request English
, Type of Receipt a'\tﬂ‘c.'mwn) x P (Gglaﬁgﬂﬂﬁ 1r0rlcn) . -
Name (FTH) : Syed Ahmed Gender (fefiT) : Male
Address (UdT) : 12-7-133/101,Habeeb Nagar, Moosapet Telangana, Pin:500018
State (1Y) : Andhra Pradesh Country (%QT) . India
Details not provided Mobile Number (l:ﬁa‘lg?[ +91-

Phone Number (qﬁqm : m . 9700873821

Email-ID (é‘ﬂ'a_&rréﬁ) . syedahmedwww(@gmail.com

Urban . Details not
Status (@Jﬁ)(Rural/Urban) < Education Status : provided

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? Yes Indian

(T 3P TR @1 T A BT Citizenship Status
87): ([T )

0) (original recipient)  Mode of Payment (Y9 Payment

Amount Paid (TI'QT BT YITdT) : FTUPR) Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of No(Normal) Harish Kumar

a Person? Request Pertains to

: Bajpai
(a1 U Tt sufery & oites gyar oy Prafarea
AT WA 77) - T ®) :

Dear Central Public Information Officer,
Please Share the following information:

1. How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar
Year 2017 (1 Jan 2017 to 31 Dec 2017).

2. The name of Commisionerates under this Zone.

. Information Sought (GITH?I‘Q IITTﬁ) Please reply to this RTT Application within stipulated time in case of
failure to furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties
U/s.20 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

It is requested you to send the RTI Reply on your office Letter Head as
to make the reply to this RTI Application, a standard reply on par with
other statuatory replies.

It is also further requested you to send the RTI reply by post as this RTI
Portal not working properly to view the RTI Reply in this Portal.

{ Prlnt ”Save“ Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=MOIBTTJHYO0VQc3JLNzVvZUpHMzJtUGhZNIdUZG84QnJLSWVSSzI4bkhwWTO060jS %2FD...

mn




GCCO/RTI/APP/13/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM
1/1669143/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WYH 99, SUgdt Yad, U9H &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
fgEmEmETE - 530035 | Vieakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 [F) 0891-2561942 mu—n&xmg@ﬂic.iﬂ
Jar H/To /[ 3ELATE. AHAT/RTI MATTER/ /
Shri Syed Ahmed / /By Post//

12-7-133/101, Habeeb Nagar,
Moosapet Telangana,
Pin Code-500018.

A/ Email: syedahmedwww@gmail.com

HAGIGY/ Sir,

f@¥g/Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005- Application filed

by Shri Syed Ahmed- Regarding
kkkkk

Please refer to your RTI application bearing Registration No.
DGSDM/R/E/23/00038 dated 24.12.2023, which was received in this office from DG
Systems & Data Management, New Delhi vide letter F.No.IV
(34)03/RTI/2022/SYS/PT-I dated 03.01.2024.

2. In this regard, reply of your RTI application (pertaining to this office i.e. CCO) is
given here under:

(i) No. of RTI applications which were filed in the Calendar Year 2017 [1 Jan
2017 to 31 Dec 2017] is: 14 (excluding the applications received on transfer).

(iif The name of Commissionerates under this Zone: Visakhapatnam
CGST/Guntur CGST/ Tirupati CGST/Guntur (Appeals)/Guntur CGST Audit/
Customs (Preventive), Vijayawada/ Customs, Visakhapatnam.

3 . Further, your RTI application is being transferred to all the CPIOs of the
Commissionerates under this Zone through a separate letter for appropriate action.

4. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the Appellate Authority
are furnished hereunder:

Shri M. Sreekanth, Additional Commissioner,

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,

GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper
Date: 10-01-2024 11:18:57

Re#sprv Agprevésl.A. Cooper)

FRT e HI AAFHR/ CPIO
0891-2560793/2853124
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CBIC-21/15/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC

%1.9. / F.No. CBIC-2115/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC
HRT IXPR/ Govt of India
I F3Terd, o {9/ Ministry of Finance, Dept. of Revenue
BT IS IR TG W1 aI¥ Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs)
(STAYU-HHIgIe®/ Investigation- Customs)

1047 dd1, TeR-2, Siia IR fafesT,

10" Floor, Tower-2, Jeevan Bharti Building,
IS 91, 93 fedt- -110001.

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.
$-7o1/ Email: inv-customs@gov.in

&/ Tel. 011-21400625

faT®/ Dated: /01/2024

Jqa1 ¥/ To

Shri Amit Kumar,

16820, Shiv hari Mandir Colony,
Nai Basti, Sabun Godam,
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh- 250001.

q81ey/ Sir,

fd1: Request for information under the Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.
~ PUAT05.01.2024 BT IRR 31U ARCIIMS ATISH Bl T T80 I, Sl 36 DRI
5 faeTe 15.01.2024 B IET I PR b foll ITH 83 2|

2. 39 e H I7ud! Gid faar Siar g o A i goeT 39 Sriierd & 9Ty Suaiey el
g1 BT, BT, AT FoT UUTel T& ATehsT Jae Felieener (g1 § 5 & ey
H), fcer SR FRIReTer (g6 3 8 & ey ), [Aifth! va e Heem JeifRener
& 9%%@?&#)6%«01«4a|@ﬂ4|ﬁéeﬂauqa¢iz$§$mwaﬁ( 10 & TF+g
) & URT IUcley Bl Hehel] & Ad: AT Dl U U ARISMS e BT &RT 6(3) P
TBd (e HITISTTS3N Pl SRCI3MS AT & Ul 3R IHP ded J91Y 1Y &
3T T 3TUDT AHDHRI Aol D ARG b HT SEATANRT Dl off & &

3. aﬁ'aﬂqdqelrhwwm@‘@[ﬁgﬁfﬂ%‘f%ﬂ’f@q'\g&ﬁ%ﬂg' 3Mh T& T

e UTfSrprY, SFAYUr-HHT 9feh, HART F. 2, 1047 dd, R [SfesT, §Ee 9,

ﬁg@vﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁm AfAFR, 2005 6 GRT 19(1) 7 T TaerT & et 7
N |

Please refer to your RTI Application dated05.01.2024, received in this office
on 15.01.2024, for furnishing reply to the said application

2. Inthis regard, it is informed that the information sought is not held by this office.
However, the same may be available with the Directorate General of Systems &
Data Management (w.r.t points 1 to 5), Directorate General of Foreign Trade (w.r.t
points 6 to 8), Directorate General of Analytics & Risk Management (w.r.t point 9)
and Directorate of Revenue Intelligence & Customs field formations (w.r.t point 10).
Hence, a copy of your RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs
under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act with the request to send information directly to
you, subject to the provisions of the RTI Act and rules made thereunder.
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CBIC-21/15/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC

3. If you are not satisfied with the above information, you may appeal to Ms.
Poonam Bhatt, Joint Commissioner (Investigation- Customs), the First Appellate
Authority, Investigation- Customs, Room No. 2, 10th floor, Jeewan Bharti Building,
Parliament Street, Connaught Place, New Delhi in terms of the provisions
contained in Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Ha<T /Regards,

T/ Enclosure: TUR/ As above

N _ o (29T R/ Shweta Garg)
T3, UG U (3Td.-H1.g.)/ CPIO & Dy. Commissioner (Inv-Cus)

353T%15 Tq 19,91, 718 f3&fl/ CBIC, New Delhi.
gfd/ Copy to:

1. The CPIO- O/o the Director General, Directorate General of Systems & Data
Management, New Delhi.
2. The CPIO- O/o the Director General, Directorate General of Foreign Trade,
New Delhi.
3. The CPIO- O/o the Director General, Directorate General of Analytics and
Risk Management, CBIC, New Delhi
4. The CPIO- O/o the Principal Director General, Directorate of Revenue
Intelligence, New Delhi.
5. The CPIO- O/o All Pr. Chief Commissioners/ Chief Commissioners of
Customs/ Customs (Preventive)/ Customs & Central Excise.
(along with the copy of the RTI Application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005
for necessary action at your end.)
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From,

AMIT KUMAR : 2
Address: 168 /20, SHIV HARI MANDIR COLONY
NAI BASTI SABUN GODAM, MEERUT

UTTAR PRADESH-250001

Contact: 7409183676

Date: 05.01.2024

To,

s Shweta Garg
Deputy Commissioner
Central Public Information Officer (CPIO)
The Central Board of Indirect Tax & Custom (CBIC)
10" Floor, Tower-2, Jeewan Bharti Building:
Sansad Marg, Delhi-110001 %

Subject: Request for Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005
Dear Sir/Madam,

| hope this letter finds you well. | am writing to you under the provision of the Right to
Information (RTl) Act seeking information regarding the import of sisal bags. This
request is made under the provisions of ine Right io Information Act, 2005. | believe
transparency in this matter is essential for the public interest.

| kindly request the following information:

L. rrovide daid on the foial quaniilies of sisal bags imporied inio in 10 India irom
01.04.2015 to 31.12.2023. :

2. Disclose information on the countries of origin from which these sisal bags were

imported.

Name and deigils of the ¢

the mentioned period.

4. Any specific permits or exemptions granted to these importers and the reason
for such allowances.

>. Share details regarding the documentation submitted for the import of sisal
bags, including bills of lading, invoices, and any relevant certificates.

6. Specify the customs duties and taxes applicable to the import of sisal bags,
and if there have been any changes in these rates over the specified period.

/. Provide information on the regulatory requirements and compliance measures
associated with the import of sisal bags.

8. Detail any quality standards or certifications that imported sisal bags are
expected to adhere to, and how compliance is ensured.

9. Share insights info the mechanisms in place to monitor and regulate the import
of sisal bags, including inspections and checks.

10. Specify any enforcement actions taken by fhe Customs Depuilinent in cases
of non-compliance or illegal imports of sisal bags.

AN N
AR R A

o~
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| am making this request to gain a comprehensive understanding of the sisal bags
import landscape in India and the regulatory framework governing these imports. |
have paid reasonable fees associated with the processing of this request, and | kindly
request that the information be provided within the stipulated timeframe under the
Act.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. | look forward to receiving the reguested

information and contributing to a better understanding of the import dynamics of sisal
bags in India.

Yours sincerely,

[Signature] 306 - q& 0‘ \ Mbgq 3,.

\n&m QO‘:&O\') O
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GCCO/RTI/APP/19/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1686790/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WH 96, WTEd] HaH, T &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMETE TS - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035
{B): 0891-256883F (F) 0891-2561942 Cru-cexvEg@nic. in

Jar A/To, II3ETE ATHAT/RTI MATTER//

#3mE3N/ The CPIO(s),

AT Aok & T I/, H Fraierd/

O/o the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs,

(1) | e 371/ Custom House, Heelel &1/ Port Area,
femr@rggura-530035/ Visakhapatnam-530035

(2) ¥ Yok (fFaTeh) 3o/ Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate,
55-17-3, C-14, 2"d Floor, Industrial Estate, Autonagar,
Vijayawada-520007

AQIcI/ARIEAT/ Sir/Madam,

faw: A 3R FAR & RIS A TAATART T - & Graee #|
Subject: Transferring of RTI application of Shri Amit Kumar - Regarding
P

FOM FeERT AT FX 0T DAYeF NS (STT-WAeear), 75 Reeh & o7 w.H.
CBIC-21/15/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC ari{i@ 16.01.2024 @I wrtd &t fS@s ary st
FAT FAR & @ FgIA & ARER yREE & sedetd af@e o 05.01.2024
% e &l TATA=aRd fhar =T gl

Please find enclosed letter F.No.CBIC-21/15/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC dated
16.01.2024 received from Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs (Investigation-
Customs), New Delhi, transferring the RTI application dated 05.01.2024 filed by Shri

Amit Kumar.

2. N TS AR NS AT T FFEEUT BT & FROT, 3WIad I U RS
3MAeT 1 ARERMS ANRAFTF 2005 H 4w 6(3) F dgd MU FAET H 3T FHSH
STaY arell 3T Frdars & v TaraT=aRkd Far ST @ 2

As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited letter along

with RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,

2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.



GCCO/RTI/APP/19/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1686790/2024

Heliedah/Encl: TJATIR/As above
dacrT /Yours faithfully

Signed by
Fredrick Anthony Cooper
[Raden &0d #0R4dBSPH,
WEIF HFA/ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
(H3mE3/CPIO)

gfafaf @t va 39 3ged, ddEnsdr (Sra-daees), 75 oo (SAe M- inv-
customs@gov.in) FI STAHT F T
Copy submitted to: The CPIO & Dy. Commissioner, CBIC (Inv-Cus), New Delhi (Email

Id: inv-customs@gov.in) for information please.

gfa: = xfAa FAR, 168/20, R g AfFey e, 75 &, AL IMeTH, A5, 3R
TeI-250001 F ST & fow

Copy to: Shri Amit Kumar, 168/20, Shiv Hari Mandir Colony, Nai Basti Sabun Godam,
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh- 250001 for information.



1/81461/2024

CBIC-21/27/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC

1.9, CBIC-21/27/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC
TR ADR
et Terd, o a9
BN TS IR TG HHIYD S
3FINUT- YD

1047 dd1, TeR-2, Siia IR fafesT,

10" Floor, Tower-2, Jeevan Bharti Building,
IS 91, 93 fedt- -110001.

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.
$-7o1/ Email: inv-customs@gov.in

&/ Tel. 011-21400625

faT®/ Dated: /01/2024

Jqa1 ¥/ To

Shri Jayant Saini,
S/o Sh. Pritam Saini,

D-19, 2"d Floor, Geetanjali Enclave,
New Delhi- 110017.

w8Iey/ Sir,

fdsa: Request for information under the nght to Information Act, 2005- reg.
 H117.01.2024 BT SRR YT ARSI 7T Eﬁrﬂr—dﬂ-‘rmaﬁ;ﬁsﬂmﬁu

5 feTiep 19.01.2024 oY T T e b foll UTH 88 ¢ |

2. U HeY ¥ AR =M A U &

;%Wb)qad)@rg) ) DI STHPRT 31 PRI B UM SUeTed -8l 2| Bleliicn, aifed JaT

Ilcdh TRTIS &b UTH SUTsY 8 Heba! &1 37c: aﬁﬁﬁwqﬁmﬁmsﬁ%ﬁwaﬁ
WG(S)%WW@HW&@@@WWW%WW@?@Hm SESKCRIN
TQ T & 37efi Her SR SIHEGRT Wi & RIS P 12l EEic R ol T &l 2

c): TP GRT VAT DTS IRYS IT NTEGTT TR 21 12T T B

3. Ife 3T IRIh \rnvﬁdr)m@[ TE1 § ar oy gaft g, aTg?HQErErW
i TTferpY, SFawur-THr Hgvﬂzmm%ﬁ W fafesT Iug 97,

rife o, 7S e, ¥ ARl w@ﬁmzoomﬁrwm frﬁw%amuﬁr%wﬁﬁr
it R Tl &

Please refer to your RTI Application dated17.01.2024, received in this office
on 19.01.2024, for furnishing reply to the said application

2. In this regard, point- wise reply is furnished below:

a), b) & d) to g): No such information is held by this office. However, the same may
be available with Customs field formations. Hence, a copy of your RTI application
is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act with
the request to send information directly to you, subject to the provisions of the RTI
Act and rules made thereunder.

c): No such Circular/ Notification has been issued by this office.

3. If you are not satisfied with the above information, you may appeal to Ms.
Poonam Bhatt, Joint Commissioner (Investigation- Customs), the First Appellate
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1/81461/2024

Authority, Investigation- Customs, Room No. 2, 10th floor, Jeewan Bharti Building,
Parliament Street, Connaught Place, New Delhi in terms of the provisions
contained in Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Ha< T /Regards,

Signed by Shweta Garg
Date; 23-01-2024 16:47:54
Reason: Approved

(20T 7/ Shweta Garg)

%.31.9,31. U4 SURJ (31, -41.g0.)/ CPIO & Dy. Commissioner (Inv-Cus)
éw%ﬁ Uq ¥1.g.91., 71 f&fl/ CBIC, New Delhi.

T/ Enclosure: TUR/ As above

gfd/ Copy to:

The CPIOs- O/o All Pr. Chief Commissioners/ Chief Commissioners of Customs/
Customs (Preventive)/ Customs & Central Excise.

(along with the copy of the RTI Application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005
for necessary action at your end.)



To,

Right to Information Act, 2005
Application for Information

Date: 17.01.2024

Ms. Shweta Garg (Central Public Information Officer)
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs

Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue

10™ Floor, Tower-2, Jeevan Bharti Building,
Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Request for Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,

[, Jayant Saini, S/o Pritam Saini, R/o. D-19, 2" Floor, Geetanjali Enclave,

New Delhi—110017 having Mobile No.: +91 9910149801 and Email ID:

jayant@rpvlegal.com, wish to seek the following information:

a)

b)

[s the Office of the Commissioner of Customs utilizing official Emails for
serving Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or any other official

communication under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962?

Does the Office of the Commissioner of Customs possess the authority to
issue Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or engage in
correspondence via Email other than the officially designated Email

address in alignment with the Email Policy of the Government of India?

Please supply the circular or notification released by the Ministry of
Finance or any other pertinent authority, specifically applicable to the
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, pertaining to the use of

official Email as outlined in the Email Policy of the Government of India.

Page | 1
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d) Is the issuance of Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or any other
official communicationconducted through Email addresses other than the
officially designated Email provided to the Office of the Commissioner of

Customs?

e) Is there a prerequisite for obtaining prior approval to use Email addresses
other than the official Email for the service of Show Cause Notices/

Summons/ Notices or any other official communication?

f) Kindly furnish all Email addresses utilized by the Office of
Commissioner of Customs for the issuance of Show Cause Notices/

Summons/ Notices or any other official communication.

g) To which relevant Ministry or Authority is a Show Cause Notices/
Summons/ Notices or any other official communicationforwarded or sent

to facilitate the service to a foreign national?

[ have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10/- by way of Indian Postal Order
bearing no. 43§ Y331 ¥dated 17.01.2024 in favour of Central Board of Indirect

Taxes and Customs, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue;
[ am a citizen of India and am asking for the aforesaid information as a citizen;

[ need the photocopy of the documents and I am ready and willing to pay the

requisite fees;

[ assure that I shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display or circulate the

information received in any case and under any circumstance with any person,

Page | 2






which would be detrimentg]

to the unity and sovereignty or against the interest
of India;

under Section 8 and 9 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of
my knowledge, it pertains to your office.

Place: New Delhj
Date: 17.0] 2024

Q¥

—
Signature of the Applicant

Page | 3






GCCO/RTI/APP/31/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1702743/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WYH 99, SUgdt Yad, U9H &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
fgEmEmETE - 530035 | Vieakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 [F) 0891-2561942 CoU-CEXVEGEnic. in
dar Ao, /I3TREITE ATHAT/RTI MATTER//
H3mEN/CPIO(s), IIERT & SINT/ Through Emaill/

AT Aok & T I/, 1 Fraierd/

O/o the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs,

(1) | e 371/ Custom House, Heclel &1/ Port Area,
@z u-530035/ Visakhapatnam-530035.

(2) €T Le<h (forar=) 3gerdrerd/ Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate,
55-17-3, C-14, 2"d Floor, Industrial Estate,
Autonagar, Vijayawada-520007.

Agica/Agear/ Sir/Madam,

v s Sed A & IREES 3AeT TAAART FA - & Ty H|
Subject: Transferring of RTI application of Shri Jayant Saini - Regarding
P
P Pl HICTET FX T4 Ao A1E (AVor-HAes), 78 Reeh & 77 ..

CBIC-21/27/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC arfr@ 23.01.2024 & 9red &Y foraeds @ty &
Sed At & qarr guen & AER wfRfewd & sedela af@e o 17.01.2024 &
3TAGsT P TUTeAledRd fhar 37 2

Please find enclosed letter F.No.CBIC-21/27/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC dated
23.01.2024 received from Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs (lnvestigation-

Customs), New Delhi, transferring the RTI application dated 17.01.2024 filed by Shri

Jayant Saini.

2. N TS AARY NS FAAT T FEETUT @ F FROT, 3Wiad 99 U RS
AAeT A IRAINS fAfATH 2005 H aw 6(3) F ded IS HAT F 3T FHSH
ST arell 3T Fdars & v Tara=aRka Far ST @ 2

As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited letter along

with RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,

2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.



GCCO/RTI/APP/31/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1702743/2024

Heliedah/Encl: TJATIR/As above
dacrT /Yours faithfully

Signed by
Fredrick Anthony Cooper

Date: 24-01-2024 16:07:56
(T6.T. FI /F.A. COOPER)

HWETIF IIFA/ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
(Ffi3mEn/CPIO)

gfafef®: @S vd 37 gFd, DAIMSA VoW AReH), 7S feeel (AT TSI
inv-customs@gov.in) & SR & faT]
Copy submitted to: The CPIO & Dy. Commissioner, CBIC (Inv-Cus), New Delhi (Email

Id: inv-customs@gov.in) for information please.

gfe: st S¥ea daf, S/o A diqar daft, Rio. D-19, g ad, Mdleaiel Teidold, o5 feeall-
110017 (& 3MSET: jayant@rpvlegal.com) &I STAFY F T
Copy to: Shri Jayant Saini, S/o Shri Pritam Saini, R/o. D-19, 2nd Floor, Geetanjali

Enclave, New Delhi-110017 (Email Id: jayant@rpvlegal.com) for information.



1/81634/2024

CBIC-21/30/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC

HL.YE. CBIC-21/30/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC
ARA TRPR
[ENKEINRANSECACE ]

S S R T e A
AN HHIYeD

kkkkkkk
10d7 I, eIaR-2, Siiad IRt fafesT,

10" Floor, Tower-2, Jeevan Bharti Building,
warrm‘ =3 fa&l- -110001.

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.
$-9¢7/ Email: inv-customs@gov.in

%/ Tel. 011-21400625

&1/ Dated: /01/2024

Jqa1 §/ To

Shri Aniruddh Das,
S/o Sh. Debashish Das,

D-19, 2"d Floor, Geetanjali Enclave,
New Delhi- 110017.

qEIey/ Sir,
fdsa: Request for information under the Right to Information Act,
2005- reg. _

FUIT 20.01.2024 P SRR MU IIRCISME 3MAeT Bl T T80 R, S 39
PRI H o 24.01.2024 B FoHT IKIT PR & oIl ITH &3

2. 39 EM ¥ SR g e o

a), b) W@ d) ¥ g): Wit B THABRT 3 HRATT & IR ST -8l &l &Ald, qifSd
a1 el HiH1ged sFae der fosf HHrges (Fare) W%WW&@W%
C): T PR gRT OAT PIs IRu 3T NfeRIEAT STRY 721 foham T |

h): U 9IS THPR! 39 BRI & I IUcled Tal &l Blfd, difed 19
TRIT3N &b U IUTeY 8 el Bl e 4

3TcT: BTG ol Ueh Ul SIRTISNTS ST bl &RT 6(3) P Ted Tfed HdIarsay
Bl ARSI AT & Uragmi IR ITd ded AN T M & e e amue
ISR ol o TR & 1T SACNG Dl T I8 5

3. IS MY IWRIh SAHDBRT A T8 &, ar 31y gt g g, 9 thEW?ﬂ
g Bea W'\Eﬂmacﬂgﬁwﬂz 10?ﬂ§?¥r L‘#%rﬁ;d’

FriTe o, 7% R, & SIRAISTS SHafRM, 2005 $F &1 19(1) ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ#%ﬂaﬁ
q 3rdieT PN Hopelt B

Please refer to your RTI Application dated 20.01.2024, received in
this office on 24.01.2024, for furnishing reply to the said application.

2. In this regard, point- wise reply is furnished below:

a), b) & d) to g): No such information is held by this office. However,
the same may be available with Delhi Customs Zone and Delhi Customs
(P) Zone.

c): No such Circular/ Notification has been issued by this office.
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h): No such information is held by this office. However, the same may
be available with Customs field formations.

Hence, a copy of your RTI application is being transferred to the
concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act with the request to
send information directly to you, subject to the provisions of the RTI Act
and rules made thereunder.

3. If you are not satisfied with the above information, you may appeal
to Ms. Poonam Bhatt, Joint Commissioner (Investigation- Customs), the
First Appellate Authority, Investigation- Customs, Room No. 2, 10th floor,
Jeewan Bharti Building, Parliament Street, Connaught Place, New Delhi in
terms of the provisions contained in Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005.

wa< T /Regards,

, Signed by Shweta Garg
et/ Enclosure: Hgﬁqﬁ/ As above Date: 26-01-2024 20:08:20

Reason: Approved

(e 7/ Shweta Garg)
&.91.9,31. W& IURIH (31.-H1.9.)/ CPIO & Dy. Commissioner (Inv-Cus)
&.31.%. Td H.g.41., 78 f&&fl/ CBIC, New Delhi.
ufd/ Copy to:

The CPIOs- O/o All Pr. Chief Commissioners/ Chief Commissioners of
Customs/ Customs (Preventive)/ Customs & Central Excise.

(along with the copy of the RTI Application under Section 6(3) of the RTI
Act, 2005 for necessary action at your end.)
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Right to Information Act, 2005
Application for Information

Date: 20.01.2024
To,
Ms. Shweta Garg (Central Public Information Officer)
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs
Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue
10" Floor, Tower-2, Jeevan Bharti Building,
Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Subject: Request for Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir,
[, Aniruddha Das, S/o Debashish Das, R/o. D-19, 2" Floor, Geetanjali
Enclave, New Delhi—110017 having Mobile No.: +91 7000708407 and Email ID:

aniruddha@rpvlegal.com, wish to seek the following information:

a) Is the Office of the Commissioner of Customs, New Delhi utilizing official
Emails for serving Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or any other

official communication under the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962?

b) Does the Office of the Commissioner of Customs, New Delhi possess the
authority to issue Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or engage in
correspondence via Email other than the officially designated Email

address in alignment with the Email Policy of the Government of India?

¢) Please supply the circular or notification released by the Ministry of
Finance or any other pertinent authority, specifically applicable to the
Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs, New Delhi pertaining to the
use of official Email as outlined in the Email Policy of the Government of

India.
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d) Is the issuance of Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or any other
official communication conducted through Email addresses other than the
officially designated Email provided to the Office of the Commissioner of

Customs, New Delhi?

e) Is there a prerequisite for obtaining prior approval to use Email addresses
other than the official Email for the service of Show Cause Notices/

Summons/ Notices or any other official communication?

f)  Kindly furnish all Email addresses utilized by the Office of Commissioner
of Customs, New Delhi for the issuance of Show Cause Notices/

Summons/ Notices or any other official communication.

g) Kindly furnish all Email addresses utilized by Preventive Shift A, B, C, D
etc., in the Office of Commissioner of Customs, New Delhi for the issuance
of Show Cause Notices/ Summons/ Notices or any other official

communication.

h) To which relevant Ministry or Authority is a Show Cause Notices/
Summons/ Notices or any other official communication forwarded or sent
to facilitate the service to a foreign national?

[ have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. $0/- by way of Indian Postal Order
bearing no.936G Y327 #ated 20.01.2024 in favour of Central Board of Indirect

Taxes and Customs, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue;

[ am a citizen of India and am asking for the aforesaid information as a citizen;
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I need the photocopy of the documents and [ am ready and willing to pay the

requisite fees;

I assure that I shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display or circulate the
information received in any case and under any circumstance with any person,
which would be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the interest of

India;

[ state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained
under Section § and 9 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my
knowledge, it pertains to your office.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 20.01.2024
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GCCO/RTI/APP/37/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1710616/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

MY Ud SR P D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
U@ Aad $1 SIaiey, U@z 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone

WYH 99, SUgdt Yad, U9H &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
fgEmEmETE - 530035 | Vieakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 [F) 0891-2561942 CoU-CEXVEGEnic. in
dar Ao, /I3TREITS ATHAT/RTI MATTER//
H3mEN/CPIO(s), 11§ & ST/ Through Emaill/

AT Aok & T I/, 1 Fraierd/

O/o the Principal Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs,

(1) | e 371/ Custom House, Heclel &1/ Port Area,
faem@ragurH-530035/ Visakhapatnam-530035.

(2) €T Le<h (forar=) 3gerdrerd/ Customs (Preventive) Commissionerate,
55-17-3, C-14, 2" Floor, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada-520007

AQIcI/ARIEAT/ Sir/Madam,

A o 3w T & RN AT TAAdRT A - & FEae J|
Subject: Transferring of RTI application of Shri Aniruddha Das - Regarding
P
FOM FehT HITET T TG HAYeH NS (IATO-AeF), 75 el & ox

WI.E. CBIC-21/30/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC arfi@ 26.01.2024 &I wred &Y foas arg
A #fAwg qF F @ I & AHER JFTH F 3eaeia af@e alw 20.01.2024 F
3TAGsT P TUTeAledRd fhar a1 2

Please find enclosed letter F.No.CBIC-21/30/2024-INV-CUSTOMS-CBEC dated
26.01.2024 received from Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs (lnvestigation-
Customs), New Delhi, transferring the RTI application dated 20.01.2024 filed by Shri
Aniruddha Das.

2. N TS AR NS AT T FFEEUT BT & FROT, 3WIad I U RS
3MAeT T AREBMS IRAFTF 2005 H 4w 6(3) F dgd MU FAET H 3T FHAS
STaY arell 3T Frdars & v TarAT=aRka Far ST @ 2

As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited letter along

with RTI application is being transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act,

2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms of the RTI Act.

ToldeAh/Encl: IJAIR/As above



GCCO/RTI/APP/37/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1710616/2024

HaSrT /Yours faithfully

Signed by
Fredrick Anthony Cooper
Diger 3)-8ae084 A2 860PER)
HWETIF IIFA/ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
(H3mE3/CPIO)

gfafafy MAMEN v 3T g, WM (eavor-Hee[eh), 7§ e (ST IED-
inv-customs@gov.in) & SR & faT]

Copy submitted to: The CPIO & Dy. Commissioner, CBIC (Inv-Cus), New Delhi (Email
Id: inv-customs@gov.in) for information please.

gfe: o 3fa®g arw, S/o A Sarefer arw, R/o. D-19, @ dd, Mdleolfal Tawad, o
feee-110017 (3R 3mSS: aniruddha@rpvlegal.com) & ST=aRY & faT

Copy to: Shri Aniruddha Das, S/o Shri Debashish Das, R/o. D-19, 2" Floor,
Geetanjali Enclave, New Delhi-110017 (Email Id: aniruddha@rpvlegal.com) for

information.
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Fd&dT HeIf-IeRITeld/DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF VIGILANCE
JATIwh T FIgBI/CUSTOMS & CENTRAL TAX
%amna &?’aﬂ‘a ET:FI%/HYDERABAD ZONAL UNIT

7.9.1-11-251/10, TH 9t 394 §1SCH/H.No.1-11-251/10, S.V.Trinabh Heights

, BEXIE1-500016/ BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD-500016
Tel-040-27764189, 4192 to 4194; Fax-27764195 Email: adgvig-hzu@gov.in

F. No. DGoV/RTI/APPL/6/2024-Gr E-O/o ADG-DGOV-ZU-HYD Dated: 25t January, 2024

#

To

1. The CPIO/Assistant Commissioner,
O/o the Principal Chief Commissioner, -
CGST Zone - Bengaluru, CR Building,
Queen’s Road, Bengaluru-560 001.

- 2. The CPIO/Assistant Commissioner,
O/o the Chief Commissioner of Customs Zone - Bengaluru,
CR Building, Queen’s Road,
Bengaluru-560 001.

. The CPIO/Assistant Commissioner,
O/o the Chief Commissioner of CGST Zone - Hyderabad,
GST Bhavan, Basheerbagh,
L.B. Stadium Road, Hyderabad — 500 004.

4. The CPIO/Assistant Commissioner,
O/o the Chief Commissioner of CGST Zone - Visakhapatnam,
GST Bhavan, Port area, Visakhapatnam-530 035.

Madam/Sir,

Sub: Transferring RTI Application bearing Registration No.
CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated 03.10.2023 filed by Shri Saurav Das, Delhi
u/Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 — Reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI Application bearing Registration No.
CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated 03.10.2023 filed by Shri Saurav Das, Delhi. The said RTI
Application has been received under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 in DGoV, HZU,
Hyderabad through by post from CPIO/Assistant Commissioner (Vig.), DGoV, Hqrs., New
Delhi vide their Reference F.No. V-500/RTI/32/2023/952 dated 17.01.2024 (copy
enclosed along with its enclosures).

2. In this regard, it is to inform that the said RTI Application is not pertaining to
DGoV, HZU, Hyderabad and it may be pertaining to the CPIO of respective
Customs/Central GST Zones. Hence, aforesaid RTI Application is being transferred to
you under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the information
w.r.t. Prosecution Sanctions issued in respect of non-Group ‘A’ officers against the RTI
Application dated 03.10.2023 directly to the applicant for the period from 2019 to till
date as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005. In case, information sought does not
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available with you, the RTI Application may be transferred to the concefined CPIO /PIO

to furnish the information to the applicant.

lie before Smt. A. Deepthi Reddy, First Appellate Authority & Additional

ommissioner

3. An appeal under Section 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005 against this commutcation would

(Vig.), Directorate General of Vigilance, Hyderabad Zonal Unit, H.No. 1-1

Trinabh Heights, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016 within 30 days of the
communication.

Yours faithfully,

(S. Padma)”

CPIO/Assistant Commi
Encl: As above

Copy to:

Shri Saurav Das, House No. 32, Third Floor-304, Patparganj Village,

Phase-I, East Delhi — 110019 for information w.r.t. his RTI Application R¢

CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated 03.10.2023.

-251/10, S.V.
Ireceipt of this

i

ioner (Vig.)

Mayur Vihar,
gistration No.

The CPIO/Assistant Commissioner (Vig.), Directorate General of Vigilanc%, Indirect Tax
and Customs, Hotel Samrat, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi{110021 w.r.t.

their office letter F.No.V-500/RTI/32/2023/952 dated 17.01.2024

Page 2 of 2
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TIME BOUND

/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
/ MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
/ DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF VIGILANCE

JYTE PN GF W Yob / INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS
/ HOTEL SAMRAT, KAUTILYA MARG,
/ CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI - 110 021

1 J\?’:/ '
F.No.:V-500/RT1/32/2023/ /(7 3 DATE: [ 701.2024 = it e
4 / ! sy, / Ar,
The Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), '
Directorate Generla of Vigilance (CBIC),
Indirect Taxes & Customs,
Zonal Unit ‘3’6
AZU, Ahmedabad / EZU, Kolkata /
HZUYHyderabad / NZU, New Delhi / N/
SZU, Chennai / WZU, Mumbai. 3) QR
VAR 4
Sir/Madam, g \‘\“3\ \
A%3
Subject: Transferring RTI Applications bearing Registration No. CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated -’}/
03.10.2023 filed by Shri Saurav Das, Delhi u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg. v
f N (]
Please find enclosed herewith RTI  Application bearing  Registration  No. ;Nf~wn‘f"“"\‘)
CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated 03.10.2023 filed by Shri Saurav Das, Delhi. The said RTI Application ) %

has been received under the RTI Act, 2005 in DGoV (Hgrs.}, New Delhi through by post from <. 4
CPIO/Under Secretary, CBIC, Hudco Vishal Buiiding, R. K. Purnam, New Deihi vide their Reference :’;{,‘\9\\"
F. No. R-20011/28/2023-Ad.V/14008 dated 27.12.2023 (copy enclosed) and F. No. R-
20011/28/2023-Ad.V/279 dated 08.01.2024 (copy enclosed).

2. In this regard, it is stated that the above said RTI’s Information made by the applicant, are
not pertaining to DGoV (Hgrs.), New Delhi it may be pertains to the CPIO, all Zonal Units. Therefore,
aforesaid RTI Applications are being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request
to provide the information w.r.t. Prosecution Sanctions issued in resecpt of non-Group-A officers
against the RTI Application dated 0.10.2023 directly to the applicant for the period from 2019 to till
date as per the provisions of RTI Act, 2005. In case, information sought does not available with you, the RTI
Application may be transferred to the concerned CPIO/PIO to furnish the information to the

applicant.

3. An appeal, u/s 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005 against this communication would lie before Ms.
Gunjan Chauha, First Appellate Authority & Joint Commissioner (Vig.), Office of the Directorate
General of Vigilance, Indirect Taxes & Customs, Room 306, 3rd Floor, Hotel Samrat, Kautilya Marg,
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110 021.

Yours faithfully,

Encl.: As above (01 RTI Application).

CPIO/Assistant Commissiower (Vig.)

Copy to Shri Saurav Das, House No. 32. Third Floor-304, Patparganj Village, Mayur Viahr
Phase-I, East Delhi - 110 0191for information w.r.t. your RTI Application Registration No.
CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated 03.10.2023.
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F.No. R-2001 1/28/2023—Ad.V//¢¢Q?

Gt el v F (%) QGuvernmenl of lindia
S mor r, A et : Ministry of Finance
7 Department of Revenue
7 DEC 2073 Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Custom
o //J 2" Floor, Hudco Vishala Building,
BRSSP AR scevas Bhikaji Cama Place, R.K Puram, New Delhi-66

S

2

Date: 27" December, 2023
To,

Sh. Saurav Das

Heouse No. 32, Third Floor — 304,
Patparganj Village, Mayur Vihar,
Phase - 1, East Delhi — 110091

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - Reg.
Sir,

Kindly refer to FAA’'s Order dated 21.12.2023 passed in r/o Appeal dated 18.10.2023 filed
by you, wherein directions have been given to the undersigned to provide number of Prosecution
Sanction issued in r/o Gr. A Officers.

2. In this regard, it is stated that 193 Prosecution Sanctions have been issued in /o Gr. A
officer since 1996 to till date. Moreover, it is also mentioned that, you have sought data w.e.f.
1990 but the records from 1990 fo 1995 are not available in this Section.

3. Further, as also directed by FAA with respect to non-Gr. A officers, your RTi appiication
dated 03.10.2023 is being transferred to the CPIO O/o DG(Vig.), CBIC, Samrat Hotel, u/s 6(3) of
the RTI Act, 2005 with the request to provide information directly to the appellant for the period

from 2019 to till date, if available.
Yours faithfully,
7y

— 27
(Balwant Parixit Pandey)
CPIO / Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel. 011-26171181

Copy to:

\/1/fhe CPIO Olo DG(Vig.), CBIC, 2™ & 3™ Floor, Samrat Hotel, Kautilya Marg,
Chankyapuri, New Deihi — 110021 with the request to provide information w.r.t.
Prosecution Sanctions issued in r/lo non-Gr. A officers against his RTI application

M2 Gated 03.10.2023, a copy of which is enclosed herewith.

@ 2. The First Appellate Authority / Director, Ad.V for information w.r.t. your Order dated
@ 21.12.2023. .

@D



/.
F.No. R-20011/28/2023-Ad.V /47&7
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Revenue
Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Custom

2" Floor, Hudco Vishala Building,
Bhikaji Cama Place, R.K Puram, New Deihi-66
Date: 8" January, 2024

To,

Lﬂ@mo / AC (Vig.)

Olo Directorate General of Vigilance, CBIC,
2" & 3" Floor, Samrat Hotel, Kautilya Marg,
Chankyapuri, New Delhi - 110021

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 - Reg.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter dated 02.01.2024 in response to this office letter of
even no. dated 27.12.2023, wherein you have mentioned that, you have not received
copy of RT! application dated 03.10.2023 filed by Sh. Saurav Das.

2. Accordingly, please find enclosed herewith copy of RTIl application dated

03.10.2023 filed by Sh. Saurav Das with the request to dispose of the same at your
end in r/o Non-Gr. A Officers.

Yours faithfully,

'@g;w

(Balwant Parixit Pandey)
CPIO / Under Secretary to the Government of india
Tel. 011-26171181

Enci: As stated above




RTI REQUEST DETAILS (RIS orRie fawon)

~ Registration Number CBECE/R/T/23/01392 Date of Receipt 03/10/2¢"™
(TSRO HST) : oo &t
Transferred From (@ Department of Revenue on 03/10/2023 With Reference

Ry DOREV/R/T/23/0121]

The matter partially pertains to your Departmeht. Therefore the
Remarks(‘%‘ITUﬂ’) : application is being transferred to you u/s 6(3) of thf RTI Act, 2005 to '

reply directly to the applicant, if any availab!e with yi‘ u.

Jyumber :

n . Electronically Transferred. from Languagefof English
Lype of Receipt (X E“aa:-r Other Public Authority ' Request (&[ﬁﬁ%{j
MAEN . q :

Name (ATH) : Saurav Das Gender (ﬁvff) . Male

House no. 32, Third floor-304, Patparganj Village,, May r Vihar Phase 1,
Address (€ 2 gaq0 pin-110091

|

State (YT9Y) : Delhi Country India
Phone Number (1 HaR) +91-9643669732 Mobile Numifer +91-
: (Hialévﬁ' [§d) : 9643669732

Email-1D (‘c\,‘ﬁ?{_enﬁgﬂ) . sauravdas12345@gmail.com

Urban . | Graduate
Status m Education Statys : °

(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter Details not provided : Details not
Number((Hdg® U= a1 Letter Dafe : provided
Is Requester Below No ‘ Indian
|
Poverty Line ? (T Citizenship Stafus
Mg TR Y& & - GIRIEED
HTE?) : |
Aot Patd RTQT &7 G {Received b’}{‘ﬂ?p.zzrm;?n't of Mode of-Paym' = P‘ayment
Personnel & Training) (original ST Gateway
ITAT) : recipient) (YT ‘
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) ‘ Mukesh

Liberty of a Person? Request Pertain
@1 g8 fedt afda & (3TRTY
SHae 3T ¥aaar 9 Hefia

Hafua 87)

to Sundriyal (Ad
V)

FA the RTL Request you to kindly provide point-wise Feply and
Information Sought m{m mation. '

Thank vou for your valuable time,
\

PFA the RTL Request vou io kindly provide point-wise u.ply and
Original RTI Text (] information. ‘

SMRETSTS UTS):

Thank you for your valuable time.

hitos::’/rtionline._qov,in/'RTIMIS/CPIO/RTlDeIaiIsAphp?reg'—'cWZOZ1 RNYUlve3QwaWpqYjVZelRtUzdi Tm5MVENyVDewU Vi iYTRSaFM1Yz060sSn... 172

) |




o

Under the provisions of the RTI Act, you are requested to furnish the following information
in relation to the competent authority’s duties and powers for granting approval/rejection-

FOR THE YEARS SINCE 1990-TILL DATE

FOR SANCTION OF PROSECUTION

1. The total number of requests filed by law enforcement/investigative agencies till date
seeking approval/sanction for prosecuting government officers, both current and
former, in a case. Cases meaning court cases, privatc complaints filed by someone,
cases filed by agencies doing investigation, any case for investigation. Furnish
separately for each service.

2. The total number of PENDING requests filed by law enforcement/investigative

agencies seeking sanction for prosecuting officers.

3. In relation to Point 2, details, including name of the officers and designation against
who sanction has been sought, agency who sought the sanction, date when the
sanction request was filed, current status and brief details of the case, till date.

4. The reasons, as recorded in the records, for delay in deciding each such request by the
Competent Authority. Kindly furnish the exact details in-detail. Also furnish where
exactly the file is currently pending in each case. ’

5. The total number of sanctions/approvals GRANTED till date.

6. The total number of sanctions/approvals DECLINED till datc, along with rcasons.



-

7. 'T'he total number of sanctions [ur prosccution requests taken back/drppped by Stvas
agencies till date. The date the request for sanction was taken bafk/dropped be
furnished for each case till date.

8. The total number of cases in which on granting sanction, has resultefl in successful
conviction of officers.

FOR SANCTION TO TAKE COGNIZANCE

9. The total number of requests filed by law enforcement/investigative aIFencies till date
seeking approval/sanction to take cognizance of officers in cases. [Cases meaning
court cases, private complaints filed by someone, cases filed by fpgencies doing

investigation, any case for investigation.

10. The total number of PENDING requests filed by law enforcem%nt/investigative
agencies seeking sanction to take cognizance of officers in a case.

11. In relation to Point 9, details, including name of the officers against Who sanction has
been sought, agency who sought the sanction, date when the sancxﬁon request was
filed, current status and brief details of the case till date.

-12. The reasons, as recorded in the records, for delay is deciding each oisuch request by - '

the Competent Authority. Kindly furnish the exact details in-detdil. Also furnish

where exactly the file is currently pending.
13. The total number of sanctions/approvals GRANTED till date.

14. The total number of sanctions/approvals DECLINED till date, along gvith reasons.
n




I

Y,

15. The total number of sanctions to take cognizance requests taken back/dropped by
such agencies till date. The date the request for sanction was taken back/dropped be

furnished for each case till date.

16. The total number of cases in which on granting sanction, has resulted in successful

conviction of officers.

The information is to be furnished since 1990 till date.

Kindly note- No details regarding any investigation case is being sought. Only information
relating to requests for sanction for prosecution and sanction to take cognizance is asked.

Thank you



GCCO/RTI/APP/39/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1711219/2024

\TL e

WG poay DDA

mglﬁﬁﬁ TR TL D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
& A B iy, [AUM@zom 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone
WH 96, WTEd] HaH, T &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMEETE - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035
{F): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 cou-cexvagmnic.in
/ /3RE3ME 9¥e1/RTI MATTER// / /Through Email//

[T 7/ To,

Hiflamgan/The CPIO(s),

LT 3T1Yeh/3TGTh, Pl PR Bl PRI/

O/o the Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner of Central Tax,

fozmamgu™ Hieiivecl/ Visakhapatnam CGST,
TR Higael/ Guntur CGST, fereufr Hisiteacl/ Tirupati CGST,
5T W (39TFT)/ Audit (Vizag), 3ies (TgR)/Appeals (Guntur).

Hidtamgat/The CP1O(s),

TG 3Rch/ A, HHTZeD BT BrITesd/

O/o the Pr. Commissioner/ Commissioner of Customs,
Tl e, fIFmRamuguF/Custom House, Visakhapatnam,
s 3ghiesd (Fare), fasgarer/CC (P), Vijayawada

ey /H8iedr/ Sir/Madam,

fawar: aTRetens sifaf ™ 2005 &t gRT 6(3) & d&d +f §Ra a9, gl a7 SRR Usfiaor

e Hiegefis/ame/EY/23/01392 f&Hid 03.10.2023 AT SIRTIRNTE NI B TAFTART
T~ P T H|
Sub: Transferring RTI Application bearing Registration No.CBECE/R/T/ 23/
01392 dated 03.10.2023 filed by Shri Saurav Das, Delhi under section
6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding
kkkkkkkxk
FUIT DT FEIANRY, BaRENE SMe JFe, te’ENe & U7 $1.H. DGoV/RTI/APPL/6/2024-Gr-E-
O/o ADG-DGOV-ZU-HYD dRRg 25.01.2024 & WH o~ foras ar it dka g9 & gRT gae &
ANfPdR AR & 3Frid STRYe 3Mde (Usiiaur ¥ivear CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dRRg 03.10.2023)
DT TAIART fHar 7T B
Please find enclosed letter F.No.DGoV/RTI/APPL/6/2024-Gr-E-O/o0 ADG-DGOV-ZU-
HYD dated 25.01.2024 received from DGoV, Hyderabad Zonal Unit, Hyderabad,
transferring the RTI application (bearing Reg. No. CBECE/R/T/23/01392 dated
03.10.2023) filed by Shri Saurav Das.

2. IWRRF T H, GAGdT HEITSY, BREIE WHes e, BaRIEIE o RTINS 3ifgife, 2005 &t R
6(3) & TEd I IIRCISMS 3MMAS PI JRSIRME 31fAFTH, 2005 & Hae™i & FTIR 2019 I A TP D
3rafg & f3u fAie 03.10.2023 & IIRTIAE 3 & fIog R-Tg ‘v fdewiRal & deg 5 IRt
SIS Ao & Hae § TSR UM BRA & SERIY & A1 LR T g1

In the above letter, DGoV, HZU, Hyderabad has transferred the said RTI
application under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide the
information w.r.t. Prosecution Sanctions issued in respect of non-Group ‘A’ officers
against the RTI Application dated 03.10.2023 for the period from 2019 to till date as per
provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

3. MM T TFDRT 3P PRIy W TG 81N b DRU, Sgd Hciebell HEMANeS, 8EREE SiHes (e,
TREE & U7 D G3ud Afed RIS 3TfafR—rT 2005 &t &RT 6(3) & T&d NP BRI ol Iy Teh



GCCO/RTI/APP/39/2024-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1711219/2024

I ATt I BRIaE & 3T TermFaRd faar S <&t &1

As the required information pertains to your office, as such cited DGoV,
Hyderabad Zonal Unit, Hyderabad’s letter along with enclosures are being transferred to
you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for appropriate action as deemed fit in terms
of the RTI Act.

Houd/Encl: JaR/As above
wa<rd /Yours faithfully,

Signed by

Fredrick Anthony Cooper

Date: 30-01-2024 13:31:45
(TH.Y. TR /F.A. COOPER)

HeRId 3T”Jch/ ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
(Fdengan/CcPIO)

gfcrfest: Hdemsall/ Hered oRh, Fadhal Aeleiesd, HHEed Ud drall R, ooxlee &3 SaTs,
79.1-11-251/10 T df BT 8€cH, FFUe, TREE-500016 (395 3MsSl: adgvig-hzu@gov.in)
B AHBRT & S

Copy submitted to: The CPIO/ Assistant Commissioner, Directorate General of
Vigilance, Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad Zonal Unit, H.No.1-11-251/10, S.V.
Trinabh Heights, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016 (Email Id: adgvig-hzu@gov.in) for
information.

gfcr: #ff §Ra I, B_Y HA1-32, IRRT Afies-304, Ucustil id, FR fa8R, hal-1, g&f fRgi-110091
(39 3MSS!: sauravdas12345@gmail.com) & STHGRT & AU

Copy to: Shri Saurav Das, House No.32, Third Floor-304, Patparganj Village,, Mayur
Vihar, Phase-I, East Delhi-110091 (Email Id: sauravdas12345@gmail.com) for
information.




12/19/23, 11:04 AM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRE131Tg 3R faawon)

CECVZ/R/T/23/00325/1 Date of 18/12/2023
Receipt

Number (qvﬂamr

Transferred From Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs
('\ﬁ' Wﬁﬁ_ﬂ) (Visakhapatnam Zone) on 19/12/2023 With Reference
* Number : CECVZ/R/T/23/00325

Remarks(feuguft) : Pertains to you.

Registration

Electronically Transferred Language of English
Type of Receipt from Other Public Authority Request
e FTUPR) : (SIRIY @t
CINE

MANOJ BALKRISHNA  Gender (RIT) Male
Namet:llq) . PATIL .

A . Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar
ddress (dT) : Police Quarters, Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra India
State (T5Y) : Country (&%)
+91-9823541101 Mobile +91-
Phone Number (B Number 9823541101
qdd) : ¢
Ad) :
Email-ID (gﬁ?[_ patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
Status (FRAfe) Urban Education
(Rural/Urban) : Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁfaw qa Letter Date : provided
q©Al) :
Is Requester Below No . . Indian
Citizenship

Poverty Line ? (HIT

3 TS Y Status
CEICka) %?) :

0 (Received by Central Mode of Payment
Amount Paid TR Board of Excise and Payment Gateway
CIRUGIE)F Customs - Central Excise) (YT BT
(original recipient) UPR)
Does it concern the No(Normal) Request F.A
life or Liberty of a Pertains to Cooper(CCO)

(@1 gg fodt aafaa

Person? (aﬂﬁ%[
& Sila= 3fyar T ) :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YjE5ZzNQZ0cyai94QVdqeU5vR1pJejVXVXgye GxISW15c29IWKkR3bVIzZUT060i2IhYcW...

1/4



12/19/23, 11:04 AM RTI Details
T o Hafid
%?) :

Information Sought As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT

(SR A TAXPAYER. Every nations expenses like salaries of
government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making
the citizens informed about the activities of the Government.
An inspection involves checking something, i.e., examining
and assessing something. We may inspect an organization to
make sure that it meets specific standards. The inspectors
need to ensure that nothing is faulty and that nobody is
breaking any laws. They also have to make sure that
whatever they are inspecting is safe. ACCOUNTABILITY IS
AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS
PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO
SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE.
Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTT Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE
ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST &
CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER
INDIA on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is
required by me in the larger public interest. If the said
information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI
Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE
OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI
(C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE
UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ANNUAL INSPECTION PROGRAMME PREPARED/
CIRCULATED BY RESPECTIVE/ CONCERN OFFICE
FOR THE YEAR F.Y. 2020-21 WHICH HAS TO BE HELD
AFTER 1ST APRIL 2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF POSITION STATEMENT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-
21 OF CONCERN OFFICE WHICH WAS SUBMITTED
TO RESPECTIVE INSPECTING AUTHORITY (I)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT
FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 RECEIVED BY CONCERN
OFFICE FROM INSPECTING AUTHORITY (J) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT
SUBMITTED IN RESPECT OF THE INSPECTION
REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 SUBMITTED TO
INSPECTING AUTHORITY BY CONCERN OFFICE .
Please provide me the information for point (G ), (H), (I) &

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YjE5ZzNQZ0cyai94QVdqeU5vR1pJejVXVXgye GxISW15c29IWKkR3bVIzZUT060i2IhYcW...

2/4
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https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YjE5ZzNQZ0cyai94QVdqeU5vR1pJejVXVXgye GxISW15c29IWKkR3bVIzZUT060i2IhYcW...

RTI Details

(J) separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D),
(E)& (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text As a Indian citizen | AM ALSO AN INDIRECT
Cul an‘(ﬁaﬂg TAXPAYER. Every nations expenses like salaries of

urs): government servants , office equipments, instruments
provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the nations
taxpayers. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards making
the citizens informed about the activities of the Government.
An inspection involves checking something, i.e., examining
and assessing something. We may inspect an organization to
make sure that it meets specific standards. The inspectors
need to ensure that nothing is faulty and that nobody is
breaking any laws. They also have to make sure that
whatever they are inspecting is safe. ACCOUNTABILITY IS
AN ASSURANCE THAT AN INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION IS EVALUATED ON ITS
PERFORMANCE OR BEHAVIOR RELATED TO
SOMETHING FOR WHICH IT IS RESPONSIBLE.
Therefore please provide me the following information under
section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of ALL THE
ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI OFFICES /
ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES OF CGST &
CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC LOCATED ALL OVER
INDIA on my mailid patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is
required by me in the larger public interest. If the said
information is not available with you my application may be
forwarded to the respective CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI
Act 2005 providing the information (A) NAME & PLACE
OF THE DGGI (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI
(C) NAME & PLACE OF THE CHIEF
COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST (D)
NAME & PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTAL EXCISE & CGST
(EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE
UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
ANNUAL INSPECTION PROGRAMME PREPARED/
CIRCULATED BY RESPECTIVE/ CONCERN OFFICE
FOR THE YEAR F.Y. 2020-21 WHICH HAS TO BE HELD
AFTER 1ST APRIL 2021 ( H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME
COPY OF POSITION STATEMENT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-
21 OF CONCERN OFFICE WHICH WAS SUBMITTED
TO RESPECTIVE INSPECTING AUTHORITY (I)
PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT
FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 RECEIVED BY CONCERN
OFFICE FROM INSPECTING AUTHORITY (J) PLEASE
PROVIDE ME COPY OF COMPLIANCE REPORT
SUBMITTED IN RESPECT OF THE INSPECTION
REPORT FOR THE F. Y. 2020-21 SUBMITTED TO
INSPECTING AUTHORITY BY CONCERN OFFICE .
Please provide me the information for point (G ), (H), (I) &

3/4



12/19/23, 11:04 AM RTI Details

(J) separately for offices mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D),
(E)& (F) on my mail id patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

| Print H Save H Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=YjE5ZzNQZ0cyai94QVdqeU5vR 1pJejVXVXgye GxISW15c29IWkR3bVIzUT060i2lhYcW...  4/4



GCCO/RTI/APP/921/2023-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM
1/1660388/2024

e .

WG poay DDA

mglﬁﬁﬁ TR TL D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
& A B iy, [AUM@zom 85 | Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone
WH 96, WTEd] HaH, T &4, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMEETE - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035
(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 cou-cexvEgi@nic. in

a1 #/To / /38 & IRA/Through email//
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil,
Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,

Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune - 411001.

HQIGT / Sir,
Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005- Application filed by
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil - Regarding

kkkkk

Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered vide Reg. No.
CECVZ/R/T/23/00325/1 dated 18.12.2023.

2. In this regard, point wise reply to your queries (pertaining to this office) is
furnished hereunder:
-Point (A) & (B): Not Applicable.

-Point (C): Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax,
Visakhapatnam Zone, 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-
530035.

-Point (D), (E) & (F): Not Applicable.

-Point (G): Nil.
-Point (H), (I) & (J): Not applicable in view of point (G).

3. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the
Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the
Appellate Authority are furnished hereunder:

Shri M. Sreekanth, Additional Commissioner,

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,

GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick

Anthony Cooper

Date: 05-01-2024 17:08:52
(Reason®ppried. Cooper)

FealT diF gaar st /CPIO
0891-2560793/2853124



12/18/23, 6:04 PM RTI Details

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TRE131Tg 3R faawon)

CECVZ/R/T/23/00331/1 Date of 18/12/2023
Receipt

Number (qvﬂamr

Transferred From Chief Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs
('\ﬁ' Wﬁﬁ_ﬂ) (Visakhapatnam Zone) on 18/12/2023 With Reference
* Number : CECVZ/R/T/23/00331

Remarks(feuguft) : Pertains to you.

Registration

Electronically Transferred Language of English
Type of Receipt from Other Public Authority Request
e FTUPR) : (SIRIY @t
CINE

MANOJ BALKRISHNA  Gender (RIT) Male
Namet:llq) . PATIL .

A . Bungalow Number 10,East Street Camp, Next to Lashkar
ddress (dT) : Police Quarters, Pune 411001, Pin:411001

Maharashtra India
State (T5Y) : Country (&%)
+91-9823541101 Mobile +91-
Phone Number (B Number 9823541101
qdd) : ¢
Ad) :
Email-ID (gﬁ?[_ patilmanojpm12@gmail.com
Status (FRAfe) Urban Education
(Rural/Urban) : Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁfaw qa Letter Date : provided
q©Al) :
Is Requester Below No . . Indian
Citizenship

Poverty Line ? (HIT

3 TS Y Status
CEICka) %?) :

0 (Received by Central Mode of Payment
Amount Paid TR Board of Excise and Payment Gateway
CIRUGIE)F Customs - Central Excise) (YT BT
(original recipient) UPR)
Does it concern the No(Normal) Request F.A
life or Liberty of a Pertains to Cooper(CCO)

(@1 gg fodt aafaa

Person? (aﬂﬁ%[
& Sila= 3fyar T ) :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=dExZRjRIdHVkcVhONGV6Ym1aQONuOHhaTIivMzBQWIdKUmMNpTnZkTmF2Yz060sGs. ..

1/3



12/18/23, 6:04 PM RTI Details
ESGEGIK:] méfﬁa
?):

As a Indian citizen I am one of the end user of services and
buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately
paying CENTRAL EXCISE /CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS
& GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every nations expenses
like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the
nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards
making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the
RTT Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and
bring transparency in the administration. Transfer means
posting of a Government servant from one post, office or
Department to another post, office or Department MID-
TERM TRANSFER : Mid-term transfers will be considered
only in exceptional circumstances, or on administrative
grounds . Therefore please provide me the following
information under section 3 0f the RTT Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES
OF CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC
LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the
larger public interest. If the said information is not available

Information Sought with you my application may be forwarded to the respective

(SIF®RY HiTft):  CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the

information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B)
NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF
THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER
IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE
UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
MID TERM TRANSFER ORDERS ISSUED ON
ADMINISTRATIVE GROUNDS IN RESPECT OF ALL
CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE
(H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET
OF RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECVTIVE
MID TERM TRANSFER ORDER WAS ISSUED BY THE
APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY. Please
provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the
period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

Original RTI Text As a Indian citizen I am one of the end user of services and
GG am-&an'é buyer of goods amongst crores of Indians who are ultimately
U1%): paying CENTRAL EXCISE /CUSTOMS DUTY ON FUELS

& GOODS AND SERVICE TAX . Every nations expenses

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=dExZRjRIdHVkcVhONGV6Ym1aQONuOHhaTIlvMzBQWIdKUMNpTnZkTmF2Yz060sGs...  2/3



12/18/23, 6:04 PM RTI Details

like salaries of government servants , office equipments,
instruments provided to govt. offices depend entirely on the
nations taxpayers. THE RTI ACT 2005 is a big step towards
making the citizens informed about the activities of the
Government. Needless to say that doing proper use of the
RTI Act 2005 by the people will speed up development and
bring transparency in the administration. Transfer means
posting of a Government servant from one post, office or
Department to another post, office or Department MID-
TERM TRANSFER : Mid-term transfers will be considered
only in exceptional circumstances, or on administrative
grounds . Therefore please provide me the following
information under section 3 Of the RTI Act 2005 in respect of
ALL THE ZONAL DGGI OFFICES /ALL NACIN ZTI
OFFICES / ZONAL CHIEF COMMISSIONERS OFFICES
OF CGST & CENTRAL EXCISE UNDER CBIC
LOCATED ALL OVER INDIA FOR THE PERIOD FROM
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 on my mailid
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com which is required by me in the
larger public interest. If the said information is not available
with you my application may be forwarded to the respective
CPIO under section6(3)0f RTI Act 2005 providing the
information (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI (B)
NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI (C) NAME &
PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF
CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST (D) NAME & PLACE OF
THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTRAL EXCISE &
CGST (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER
IS APPLICABLE(E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION
OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME & PLACE OF
THE CIRCLE UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THE RANGE
UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR
AUDIT PARTY UNDER CGST AUDIT WHICHEVER IS
APPLICABLE (G ) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF
MID TERM TRANSFER ORDERS ISSUED ON
ADMINISTRATIVE GROUNDS IN RESPECT OF ALL
CADRES (GROUP A, B, C ) POST/DESIGNATION WISE
(H) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF THE NOTE SHEET
OF RELEVANT FILE FROM WHICH RESPECVTIVE
MID TERM TRANSFER ORDER WAS ISSUED BY THE
APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY. Please
provide me the information for point (G) & ( H) for the
period from 1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021 separately for offices
mentioned at (A), (B), (C), (D), (E) & (F) on my mail id
patilmanojpm12@gmail.com

| Print H Save H Close ]

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=dExZRjRIdHVkcVhONGV6Ym1aQONuOHhaTIlvMzBQWIdKUMNpTnZkTmF2Yz060sGs...  3/3



GCCO/RTI/APP/918/2023-REV-O/0 CC-CGST-ZONE-VISAKHAPATNAM

1/1660581/2024

mﬂjﬁﬁﬁ TR TL D | Office of the Chief Commissioner,
& AT S BT WTFIH, m a_':[ Customes & Central Tax, Visalthapatnam Zone
YT O, S0Ed Y9, U9 84, | 1% Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area,
[EEMEETE - 530035 | Visakhapatnam — 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942 CoU-CEXVEGEnic. in
qar #F/To //3TR.EY.31TS. ATHSA/RTI MATTER//
Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil, / /58« F SIRA/Through email/ /

Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp,
Next to Lashkar Police Quarters,
Pune - 411001.

Heled/ Sir,
Sub: Information sought under RTI Act 2005- Application filed by
Shri ManojBalkrishna Patil - Regarding
kkhkkk
Please refer to your online RTI application which was registered vide Registration
No. CECVZ/R/T/23/00331/1 dated 18.12.2023.

2 . In this regard, point wise reply to your queries (pertaining to this office) is
furnished hereunder:
-Point (A), (B): Not Applicable.

-Point (C): Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax,
Visakhapatnam Zone, 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035.

-Point (D), (E) & (F): Not Applicable.

-Point (G) & (H): The information sought by you is personal information, the
disclosure of which would cause unwarranted invasion into the privacy of the
individuals. Hence, the information sought by you cannot be divulged in terms of
Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act, 2005.

3. Ifyou are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal before the Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the Appellate Authority
are furnished hereunder:

Shri M. Sreekanth, Additional Commissioner,

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs,

GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam-530035

Signed by Fredrick
Anthony Cooper
Date: 05-01-2024 17:25:27
(TREa BT AfpdveGooper)
F4g dF gaeT AAFRI/CPIO

0891-2560793/2853124



